
AGUSAN DEL SUR ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
San Isidro, San Francisco, Agusan del Sur 

Email add.: aselco2000@yahoo.com 
 
 

INVITATION TO BID  
 

ASELCO is inviting interested bidders to bid for the following projects and/or items: 
 

NO ITEMS TO BID QUANTITY COST/YEAR 
APPROVED 

BUDGET COST 
COST OF BID DOCS 

(NON-REFUNDABLE) 

A. 

T-SHIRTS 

 Round Neck 

 Color White with print 

50,000 Pcs 

 

Php 4,000,000.00  Php 5,000.00   Sizes:  Small 10,000 Pcs  

Medium  15,000 Pcs  

Large  17,500 Pcs  

X-Large  7,500 Pcs  

B. Security Services (2 years) 
18 Security 

Guards/Year 
Php 3,566,000.00 7,132,000.00 10,000.00 

C. 
Supply of Manpower Services 
(2 years) 

32 Persons/Year  4,201,471.67 8,402,943.34 10,000.00 

 Clerk 12 persons/year 1,382,200.00 2,764,400.00  

 Utility/Janitor 4 persons/year 536,958.33 1,073,916.66  

 Driver 2 persons/year 285,289.17 570,578.34  

 Power Tender 14 persons/year 1,997,024.17 3,994,048.34  

 
Source of funds: Cash Operating Budget 2020 
 
The bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non - discretionally 
“Pass/Fail” criteria as specified in the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act 
(RA) 10531- Revised Procurement Guidelines and Simplified Bidding Procedures for Electric Cooperative.  
 
The schedule and place of the Bidding Activities are as follows: 
 

PARTICULARS DATE/TIME PLACE 

Issuance of Bid Documents  
Jan. 30, 2020 – Feb. 14, 2020 Weekdays,8:00 AM  
to 5:00 PM & Feb.17, 2020  8:00 AM to 12:00 PM 

BAE NAEPAGANDA HALL, 
ASELCO MAIN OFFICE, SAN 
ISIDRO, SAN FRANCISCO, 
AGUSAN DEL SUR  

Pre bid Conference  Feb. 05, 2020, 1:30 P.M.  

Submission/Opening of Bids  Feb. 17, 2020, 1:30 P.M.  

 
Completions of the project for bidding are as follows: 
 
Item A- should be within Thirty (30) days upon the receipt of Notice to Proceed; 
Item B - must commence on the specified contract period and upon the receipt of Notice to Proceed; 
Item C- must be made available within ten (10) Calendar days upon the receipt of Notice to Proceed. 
  
ASELCO reserves the right to accept bids or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process and reject all 
bids at any time prior to contract award without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder/s.  
  
The interested parties may secure bid documents from Ms. Khris V. Macatol, BAC Secretariat Chair with 
contact number +639094608828 and address stated above. 

 
RODOLFO O. ALQUIZAR 
      Chair, BAC 

NOTED:  
 
 
EMMANUEL B. GALARSE 
      General Manager 


